DMK 456

outdoor housing
Exia Ranges
marine version Accuracy
Output signal
Medium t°
Sensor

Application

0...40 mbar to 0...20 bar, gauge, absolute
0,35/0,25/0,2 % of span

4.20 mA

-25..125°C

Capacitive, ceramic

Monitoring of pressure during loading and unloading

operations
Roll compensation systems
Monitoring of internal pressure in LPG cargo tanks

» Capacitive ceramic sensor
DMK 456: designed to measure pressure in systems or level « Accuracy 0,35% of span

in tanks. DMK 456 pressure transmitter has been certified by + Nominal pressure ranges
Germanischer Lloyd; this model is used in construction of sea from 0...40 mbar to 0...20 bar
vessels and maritime platforms. from (0...4 kPA to 0...2 mPa

Heavy-duty housing of corrosion-resistant steel or special + Intrinsically safe design: OExiallCT4
alloys allows measuring pressure of corrosive gases and liquids  Sturdy outdoor housing of stainless steel
under extremely severe operating conditions. DMK 456 features » Very high accuracy
a capacitive ceramic diaphragm developed by BD SENSORS » Excellent long term stability

specialists, which is resistant to overpressure and various
aggressive media. Optional (on request)

* Diaphragm Al,0,99,9%
* Pressure port CuNiFe

 Various pressure ports

Recommended areas of application:

* monitoring of pressure during loading and unloading operations
+ vessel position and draft monitoring

+ roll compensation systems

+ level control in ballast and service tanks

+ monitoring of internal pressure in LPG cargo tanks

DMK 456 pressure transmitter on BD SENSORS RUS website

The manufacturer reserves the right fo infroduce changes to the product's de-
sign, appearance and/or package contents without compromising its quality.
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TECHNICAL FEATURES

PRESSURE RANGES

Nominal pressure Py abs. [bar] - - - - 1 1,6 2,5 4 6

Nominal pressure P’y gauge [bar] 0,04 0,06 0,1 0,16 0,25 0,4 0,6 1 1,6 2,5 4 6
Level, [MWC] 0,4 0,6 1 1,6 2,5 4 6 10 16 25 40 60
Permissible overpressure [bar] 2 2 4 4 6 6 8 8 15 25 25 85)
Permissible overpressure [bar] -0,2 -0,3 -0,5 -1
OUTPUT SIGNAL / POWER

Standard version: 2-wire 4...20 mA intrinsically safe design / U = 14...28 V (nominal: 24 V)

SPECIFICATIONS
< 10,35% of span

Accuracy? gtat?;i:;'ld < +0,25% of span
p < 10,20% of span

Load resistance Current output, 2-wire version: R __ = [(U,-U,, . )/0,02] Ohm

. Power supply: 0,05% of span /10 V
Power supply and load resistance effects Load resistance: 0,05% of span / kOhm
Long Term Stability < +0,1% of span / year
Response time [ms] <200 ms
TEMPERATURE EFFECT / TEMPERATURE LIMITS
Temperature error < +0,1% of span /10 K compensated 0...85 °C

Medium: -25...125 °C
TEMPERATURE LIMITS Electronics / ambient: -25...85 °C
Storage: -40...100 °C

ELECTRICAL SAFETY
Short circuit protection Constant
Incorrect connection protection Not damaged but not functioning
Electromagnetic compatibility Radiation and protection compliant with EN 61326 and Germanischer Lloyd (GL)
RESISTANCE TO MECHANICAL STRESS
Vibration effect 4 g (compliant with GL standards: characteristic 2/ based on: IEC 60068-2-6)
INTRINSICALLY SAFE DESIGN
Certificate OExiallCT4

Max safe values of electrical parameters  U,=28 B | =93 mA P =660 mW C = 52,3 nF, 90,2 nF relative to housing L,= 5 mcH

Ambient temperature limits -20...60°C zone O:at P, 0.8...1,1 bar

MATERIALS
Pressure port Standard: stainless steel 1.4404 (316L)
Optional for threaded ports: CuNiFe - on request
Housing Stainless steel 1.4404 (316L)
Nickel brass, polyamide (with integrated pressure compensator)
Other versions - on request
Seal (wetted) Viton / Other on request
Standard: Ceramics ALLO, 96%

Cable gland

Dl g Optional for a pressure range of 0,1 to 1 bar A,O, 99,9%
Wetted parts Pressure port, seal, diaphragm

OTHER

Ingress protection IP 67

Mounting position any

Power consumption max 21 mA

Weight min 400 g (depending on housing and pressure port)
Service life > 100 x 108 cycles

CE conformity EMC Directive 2004/108 / EC

DMK 456

10 16 20
10 16 20
100 160 200
35 45 45

(1) Absolute pressure can be measured against current atmospheric pressure and preset pressure (sensor with capsule); nominal ranges for both cases

start at 1 bar.
(2) Accuracy (non-linearity, hysteresis, non-repeatability)
(3) Span - Measurement range
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DIMENSIONS / PORTS

Dimensions and ports

DMK 456

Inch thread

i

20

20

14
2

G 1/4

1/2NPT

G 1/2” EN 837 G 1/2” DIN 3852 1/2” NPT

Flange " (DIN 2501) Flange ' (ANSI)

Flush diaphragm 26,5

Flush diaphragm 26,5

Dimensions in mm Dimensions in mm
Size DN25/PN40 | DN50/PN40 | DN80/PN16 | DN80/PN16 Size 2”/150 pounds 3”/150 pounds
D 115 165 200 150 D 152.4 190.5
k 85 125 160 110 g 91.9 127
b 18 20 20 18 k 120.7 152.4
n 4 4 8 4 b 19.1 23.9
d 14 18 18 18 n 4 4
9 68 102 138 88 d 19.1 19.1
Connections
2-wire 4-20 mA version
power s e . Connections
P \A/ * EIectngaI Outdoor housing
connections
v Power + u, +

| Power - u, -

Power - - Ground

* Gauge pressure transmitters have this value 8 mm greater

Outdoor housing with CuNi, Fe,Mn port is 27 mm longer
1) Only for nominal pressure ranges: < 16 bar (DN 80 / PN 16), < 10 bar (2" / 150 pounds and 3"/ 150 pounds)
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DMK 456 ORDERING CODE

DMK 456

NOMINAL PRESSURE
bars, gauge pressure
bars, absolute pressure
mWC, gauge pressure
mWC, absolute pressure

RANGE Overpressure
0,04 bar 2,0 bar
0,06 bar 2,0 bar
0,1 bar 4,0 bar
0,16 bar 4,0 bar
0,25 bar 6,0 bar
0,4 bar 6,0 bar
0,6 bar 8,0 bar
1 bar 8,0 bar
1,6 bar 15,0 bar
2,5 bar 25 bar
4,0 bar 25 bar
6,0 bar 35 bar
10 bar 35 bar
16 bar 45 bar
20 bar 45 bar
Other (specify when ordering)
OUTPUT SIGNAL

4...20 mA / 2-wire / OExiaLLCT4 / outdoor housing
Other (specify when ordering)
ACCURACY

0,35%

0,25%

0,20%

Other (specify when ordering)

0,35% with protocol

0,25% with protocol

0,20% with protocol

ELECTRICAL CONNECTION

gauge: outdoor housing with cable gland
absolute: outdoor housing with cable gland
Other (specify when ordering)
PRESSURE PORT

G1/2" DIN 3852.

G1/2" EN 837 (manometric)

1/2" NPT

flange DN 25 / PN 40 (DIN 2501)

flange DN 50 / PN 40 (DIN 2501)

flange DN 80 / PN 16 (DIN 2501) 2

flange DN 2" / 150 pounds (ANSI B16.5) 2
flange DN 3" / 150 pounds (ANSI B16.5) 2
Other (specify when ordering)

Seal

Viton (FKM)

Other (specify when ordering)

XXX XXXX X

595
596
597
598

0400
0600
1000
1600
2500
4000
6000
1001
1601
2501
4001
6001
1002
1602
2002
9999

X XXX XXX X

OAAMmOoINW

860
880
999

100
200
NOO
F20
F23
F14
F32
F33
999

X

X XXX

BD SENSORS RUS

117105, Moscow, Varshavskoe shosse, 37A

Tel: +7 (495) 380-16-83
www.bdsensors.ru

zakaz@bdsensors.ru
sales@bdsensors.ru


http://www.bdsensors.ru

DMK 456 ORDERING CODE (continued)

DMK 456

PRESSURE PORT MATERIAL
Stainless steel 1.4404 (316L)
copper-nickel alloy (CuNi, Fe,Mn)
Other (specify when ordering)
DIAPHRAGM MATERIAL
Ceramics Al,O, 96%

Ceramics Al,O, 99,9% 3

Other (specify when ordering)
SPECIAL VERSION

Standard

Tailored to customer's requests

) Nominal ranges of absolute pressure transmitters from 1 bar and above.

XXX

XXXX

X

X

XXX XXX X X X XXX

o©ON

O00R
999

(1
(2) DN80/PN16 only for nominal pressure ranges P, < 16 bar; 2"/150 pounds and 3"/150 pounds only for nominal pressure ranges P, < 10 bar.

3) 99.9% AlLO, 99,9 % diaphragm only available for pressure ranges from 0,1 bar to 1 bar.

Example:
DMK 456 595-0400-E-3-860-100-1-1-2-00R

ACCESSORIES

ELECTRICAL
Extra cables

MECHANICAL

Pressure snubbers

Welded adapters

OTHER
Power supply units
Indicators

Find the complete list of accessories and learn more about their properties at http://www.bdsensors.ru/en, ACCESSORIES section.
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